The office of the Student Government President Executive Order No. AL 2021-002 Welcome Freshman BBQ

Recipients: Progressive Black Student Union

Amount: \$830.34

Whereas, the Progressive Black Student Union are registered with the Office of Student Involvement and Leadership.

Whereas, the PBSU Welcome Freshman BBQ is necessary to the UNO community because it encourages student activity and involvement on campus, as well as being used for student engagement through events.

Whereas, the items for the BBQ event (i.e. food and music) will assist with fostering an environment for students to engage in community building and initiate a positive experience for UNO freshman transitioning into a college environment.

Whereas, the executive account is provided for executive initiatives for the betterment of the Student Government Association and the University of New Orleans as a whole;

Whereas, This event will be held on Wednesday, Sept. 15, 2021 starting at 5:30pm held at Privateer Place.

Now Therefore I, Amber Rayne Lemelle, President of the University of New Orleans Student Government Association, by virtue of the authority vested by the constitution and laws of the Student Government Association of the University of New Orleans do hereby order and direct as follows;

Section 1: The amount of \$830.34 shall be allocated to Progressive Black Student Union to host the PBSU Welcome Freshman BBQ.

In witness Whereof, I have set my hand on this executive order at the University Of New Orleans in the city of New Orleans Louisiana, on this 11th day of August, 2021.

Amber Rayne Lemelle Student Government Association President University Of New Orleans